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TOTAL ASSETS $335,809,779.18 $331,606,562.16 

EQUITY
Undivided Earnings

Equity Acquired in Merger

Unrealized Gain/(Loss) Investment

$17,101,598.66 

 23,864,012.36 

 14,303.15 

$13,176,295.90 

 23,864,012.36 

 (39,114.88)

LIABILITIES
Regular Share Accounts

Share Draft Accounts

Money Market Accounts

IRA and Share Certificates

Other Shares and Savings

Total Shares & Certificates

Accounts Payable & Suspense

Notes and Interest Payable

Dividend & Interest Payable

Other Accrued Expenses

 $119,250,975.38 

 60,142,753.61 

 65,424,065.36 

 42,627,300.07 

 4,883,126.37 

 292,328,220.79 

 2,258,510.33 

 -   

 -   

 243,133.89 

$112,838,492.69 

 60,474,742.79 

 67,256,396.26 

 45,920,394.03 

 6,859,933.35 

 293,349,959.12 

 1,294,738.95 

 -   

 -   

 -   

ASSETS
Member Consumer Loans

Member Business Loans

Non-Member Business Loans

Total Loans

Allowance for Credit Losses

Net Loans

Cash and Cash Equivalents

Investments

Accrued Income

Net Fixed Assets

NCUSIF

OREO and Other Repossessions

Other Assets

2025
$214,756,240.20 

 263,507.11 

 10,189,138.91 

 225,208,886.22 

 (654,109.78)

 224,554,776.44 

 11,132,808.29 

 82,938,446.41 

 1,037,576.70 

 10,331,018.47 

 2,841,586.57 

- 

2,973,566.30

2024
$193,624,091.62 

 2,859,690.49 

 9,397,995.80 

 205,883,801.91 

 (589,077.91)

 205,294,724.00 

 26,115,358.00 

 83,166,298.50 

 976,842.55 

 10,352,106.00 

 3,023,394.71          

-

2,677,838.40

TOTAL LIABILITIES $294,829,865.01 $294,605,368.78 

TOTAL EQUITY $40,979,914.17 $37,001,193.38 

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY $335,809,779.18 $331,606,562.16 
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INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME
Loan Income

Investment Income

Total Interest Income

2025 

$11,710,427.82 

 4,244,294.71 

 15,954,722.53

2024 

$11,110,801.00 

 3,227,309.00 

 14,338,110.00 

INTEREST & DIVIDEND EXPENSE
Share Dividend Expense

Share Interest Expense

Interest on Borrowings

Total Interest Expense

65,266.56 

 1,727,441.07 

 -   

 1,792,707.63 

186,547.83 

 2,487,777.76 

 -   

 2,674,325.59 

NET INTEREST INCOME 14,162,014.90 $11,663,784.41

CREDIT LOSS EXPENSE (CLE) (468,186.78) $217,362.79

NET INTEREST INCOME AFTER CLE 14,630,201.68 $11,446,421.62

NON-INTEREST INCOME (EXPENSE)

Fee Income

Other Operating Income

Gain (Loss) on Investments

Gain (Loss) on Assets

Total Non-Interest Income

1,095,416.81 

 1,463,721.38 

 -   

 (71,497.08) 

2,487,641.11

1,082,947.00 

 1,297,454.00 

 -   

 2,066.71 

2,382,467.71

OPERATING EXPENSES
Compensation and Benefits

Travel and Conference

Office Occupancy

Office Operations

Marketing and Promotional

Loan Servicing

Prof. & Outside Services

Operating Fees

Miscellaneous Operating

Core Deposits Intangible

Total Operating Expenses

7,442,765.99 

 141,559.83 

 1,260,756.50 

1,891,494.50 

 540,332.40 

 640,751.17 

810,896.97 

 55,427.98 

 109,341.29 

 299,213.40 

 13,192,540.03  

6,382,690.00 

 134,914.00 

 1,248,972.00 

1,459,274.00 

 482,178.00 

 645,144.00 

755,388.00 

 49,813.00 

 43,720.00 

 299,213.00 

 11,501,306.00  

NET INCOME (LOSS) $3,925,302.76 $2,327,583.33
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Old Business

None

New Business

Years of Service Awards: 

Gerry Coyne 10 Years

Bob Kupfer

James Boehler

10 Years

15 Years

Jennifer Lannon 15 Years

Steve Taylor 15 Years

Elizabeth Irons 25 Years

Susan Bunge 25 Years

Pam Klein Nearly 20 years
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